CH \$40.00 4825

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM361911 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY		07/22/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Agrofresh Inc.		
Street Address:	400 Arcola Road		
City:	Collegeville		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	de: 19426		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4825385	RIPELOCK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3172317433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-236-1313

Email: cbrandon@btlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Caitlin R. Brandon

Address Line 1: 11 South Meridian Street
Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	67766-241443
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Caitlin R. Brandon
SIGNATURE:	/cbrandon/
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=AgroFresh Inc#page1.tif source=AgroFresh Inc#page2.tif source=AgroFresh Inc#page3.tif source=AgroFresh Inc#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005666 FRAME: 0190

900343879

GLOBAL TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This GLOBAL TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is effective as of July 31, 2015 (the "Effective Date") by and among The Dow Chemical Company a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 2030 Dow Center, Midland, Michigan 48674; Dow AgroSciences LLC a Delaware limited liability company with its principal place of business at 9330 Zionsville Road, Indianapolis, Indiana 46268; Rohm and Haas Company a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 100 Independence Mall West, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19106 (collectively referred to as "ASSIGNORS"); and AgroFresh Inc. an Illinois corporation with its principal place of business at 400 Arcola Road, Collegeville, Pennsylvania 19426, United States of America ("ASSIGNEE").

BACKGROUND

WHEREAS, The Dow Chemical Company and ASSIGNEE entered into an Stock Purchase Agreement dated as of April 30, 2015 ("Stock Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which ASSIGNORS are selling, assigning, transferring and conveying certain assets to ASSIGNEE (including, without limitation, all of ASSIGNORS' right, title and interest in the trademarks listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (herein defined as "TRADEMARKS") and ASSIGNEE is purchasing such assets.

TERMS

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the above premises and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and with the intent to be legally bound, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

Effective as of the Effective Date, and subject to the terms and conditions of the Asset Purchase Agreement, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey all right, title and interest in and to all TRADEMARKS together with the goodwill of the business which they represent symbolized by the TRADEMARKS, including all associated trademark rights, service marks and other indicia of origin, held by ASSIGNORS, together with all registrations and applications for registration of the TRADEMARKS, all claims, demands and rights to recovery that ASSIGNORS have or may have for past and future infringements, dilution or other violations of such TRADEMARKS, if any, and all rights to compromise, sue for, and collect on such claims, demands and rights to recovery.

ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNEE shall each take, and shall cause their respective Affiliates to take, any and all additional actions as may be necessary or appropriate to effect the assignment transactions contemplated, including but not limited to execution of individual assignment documentation for filing with the authorities of each individual country. The responsibility to draft and file assignments with the national trademark offices of each country shall be on the ASSIGNEE and the ASSIGNEE shall bear the cost of filing such assignments.

Page 1 of 4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005666 FRAME: 0191

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed as of this 22 day of July, 2015 to be effective as of the Effective Date.

THE DOW/CHEMICAL CONPANY	DOW AGROSCIENCES LLC
By: <u>\$4000000000000000000000000000000000000</u>	By: 427/1/4
Name: <u>C. Joe Miller</u>	Name: C. Joe Miller
Title: Trademark & Copyright Counsel, Authorized Rep	Title: Trademark & Converight Counsel, Authorized Rep
ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY By: Name: C. Joe Miller	
Title: Trademark & Converght Counsel, Authorized Rep	
AGROFRESH INC	
Name: Stan Howell	

Title: President

SCHEDULE A TO GLOBAL TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Trademark	Country	Reg#	Application #	Owner
ADVANSTORE	Argentina	***************************************	3328448	DOW AGROSCIENCES LLC
ADVANSTORE	Argentina		3328449	DOW AGROSCIENCES LLC
ADVANSTORE	Australia	1623862	1623862	DOW AGROSCIENCES LLC
ADVANSTORE	Brazil		907786190	DOW AGROSCIENCES LLC
ADVANSTORE	Brazil		907786189	DOW AGROSCIENCES LLC
ADVANSTORE	Canada		1678516	DOW AGROSCIENCES LLC
ADVANSTORE	Chile		1109358	DOW AGROSCIENCES LLC
ADVANSTORE	Chile	1153647	1109359	DOW AGROSCIENCES LLC
ADVANSTORE	China		14583393	DOW AGROSCIENCES LLC
ADVANSTORE	China		14583394	DOW AGROSCIENCES LLC
ADVANSTORE	Colombia		2014109938	DOW AGROSCIENCES LLC
ADVANSTORE	Costa Rica	238148	2014004325	DOW AGROSCIENCES LLC
ADVANSTORE	Ecuador	***************************************	IEPI20142184	DOW AGROSCIENCES LLC
ADVANSTORE	Ecuador		IEPI20142204	DOW AGROSCIENCES LLC
ADVANSTORE	European Union	012887873	012887873	DOW AGROSCIENCES LLC
ADVANSTORE	India	V4600/0/0/	2745464	DOW AGROSCIENCES LLC
ADVANSTORE	Israel		265428	DOW AGROSCIENCES LLC
ADVANSTORE	Mexico	1486674	1488179	DOW AGROSCIENCES LLC
ADVANSTORE	Mexico	1486675	1488181	DOW AGROSCIENCES LLC
ADVANSTORE	New Zealand	998232	998232	DOW AGROSCIENCES LLC
ADVANSTORE	Peru Peru	00009058	575775	DOW AGROSCIENCES LLC
ADVANSTORE	Russian Federation	00003030	2014716845	DOW AGROSCIENCES LLC
ADVANSTORE	South Africa		201412546	DOW AGROSCIENCES LLC DOW AGROSCIENCES LLC
	South Africa		201412547	DOW AGROSCIENCES LLC DOW AGROSCIENCES LLC
ADVANSTORE	x/aaaonanaan		4520140003884	
ADVANSTORE	SOUTH KOREA	662635	560392014	DOW AGROSCIENCES LLC
ADVANSTORE	Switzerland			DOW AGROSCIENCES LLC DOW AGROSCIENCES LLC
ADVANSTORE	Turkey	201442168	201442168	
ADVANSTORE	Ukraine		M201406987	DOW AGROSCIENCES LLC
ADVANSTORE	United States		86276711	DOW AGROSCIENCES LLC
ADVANSTORE	Uruguay		455525	DOW AGROSCIENCES LLC
ADVANSTORE	Venezuela		1087414	DOW AGROSCIENCES LLC
ADVANSTORE	Venezuela	encarro	1087314	DOW AGROSCIENCES LLC
ADVANSTORE	Japan	5760558	2014043258	DOW AGROSCIENCES LLC
WITH KATAKANA				
BLOSSOM	Japan	4450284	14542000	ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY
SAVER & CH	Jahan	7730207	17072000	ROTTE ATTO TIMES CONTENT
FLOWER	Japan	4450283	2000001452	ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY
SAVER & CH	a.m.h.m.i.i			The second of th
FRUIT SAVER	Japan	4450285	2000001463	ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY
& CH			2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	
IMPROVIT	Argentina	2695899	3292074	DOW AGROSCIENCES LLC
IMPROVIT	Australia	1591477	1591477	DOW AGROSCIENCES LLC
IMPROVIT	Brazil		840718080	DOW AGROSCIENCES LLC
IMPROVIT	Chile		1082838	DOW AGROSCIENCES LLC
IMPROVIT	European Union	012312021	012312021	DOW AGROSCIENCES LLC
IMPROVIT	New Zealand	987848	987848	DOW AGROSCIENCES LLC
IMPROVIT	Turkey	201392854	201392854	DOW AGROSCIENCES LLC
72.81.1.4.09.21.1	1 6 29 8 8 CC A	160376037	; 60 4 d d d d d "P	for part of a 1.15 part 1 part part part part part part part part

Page 3 of 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 005666 FRAME: 0193

Trademark	Country	Reg #	Application #	
IMPROVIT	United States Of		86117245	DOW AGROSCIENCES LLC
	America			
RIPELOCK	Argentina	2522038	3087746	THE DOW CHEMICAL
				COMPANY
RIPELOCK	Australia	1424687	1424687	THE DOW CHEMICAL
•••••				COMPANY
RIPELOCK	Brazil		831175761	THE DOW CHEMICAL
				COMPANY
RIPELOCK	Chile	957952	952570	THE DOW CHEMICAL
				COMPANY
RIPELOCK	China	9443436	9443436	THE DOW CHEMICAL
				COMPANY
RIPELOCK	China	9939163	9939163	THE DOW CHEMICAL
				COMPANY
RIPELOCK	European Union	009952748	009952748	THE DOW CHEMICAL
				COMPANY
RIPELOCK	Japan	5450374	2011038087	THE DOW CHEMICAL
				COMPANY
RIPELOCK	Mexico	1247369	1185190	THE DOW CHEMICAL
			21.200	COMPANY
RIPELOCK	New Zealand	841594	841594	THE DOW CHEMICAL
		0.004.00	204428846	COMPANY
RIPELOCK	Norway	262109	201105516	THE DOW CHEMICAL
en report de des r		40404	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	COMPANY
RIPELOCK	Russian Federation	464612	2011714512	THE DOW CHEMICAL
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	Switzerland	610000	556832011	COMPANY THE DOW CHEMICAL
RIPELOCK	PAItzetiano	619838	220035011	COMPANY
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	Taiwan	101518648	100026895	THE DOW CHEMICAL
RIPELOCK	laiwan	01310040	100050020	1
RIPELOCK	l Troubours	201140271	201140271	COMPANY THE DOW CHEMICAL
KIPELULK	Turkey	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	ZV11*VZ/1	COMPANY
RIPELOCK	Ukraine	 160722 	M201107615	THE DOW CHEMICAL
riretory.	Okidilia	100/22	WZ0110/013	COMPANY
RIPELOCK	United States		86430223	THE DOW CHEMICAL
ULCLUCK	Oluten Prafes		00730223	COMPANY

RECORDED: 11/11/2015